
                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES              
                             TAKS SPRING 2011                          
                                 READING                               
                               ALL STUDENTS                            
                                 GRADE 03                              

     N                      321586                                     
     Mean                   608.43      Median                 615.00  
     Std deviation          105.24      Variance             11076.44  
     Skewness              -0.1018      Kurtosis              -0.3181  
     Mode                   728.00      Std Error Mean         0.1856  
     Range                  722.00      Interquartile Range    137.00  

                         Quantile       Estimate                       
                                                                       
                         100% Max          803                         
                         99%               803                         
                         95%               803                         
                         90%               728                         
                         75% Q3            673                         
                         50% Median        615                         
                         25% Q1            536                         
                         10%               471                         
                         5%                432                         
                         1%                360                         
                         0% Min             81                         
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                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES       FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES    
            TAKS SPRING 2011                            TAKS SPRING 2011                
                READING                                     READING                     
              ALL STUDENTS                                ALL STUDENTS                  
               GRADE 03                                    GRADE 03                     

                                                
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
                                                                                         
                                                                                         

     SCALE_SCORE                                                                                          Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                              Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent   
               |                                                                                                               
          81   |                                                                                39      39     0.01     0.01   
         210   |                                                                                 2      41     0.00     0.01   
         243   |                                                                                 7      48     0.00     0.01   
         268   |                                                                                43      91     0.01     0.03   
         289   |                                                                               102     193     0.03     0.06   
         306   |                                                                               217     410     0.07     0.13   
         321   |*                                                                              359     769     0.11     0.24   
         335   |*                                                                              591    1360     0.18     0.42   
         348   |**                                                                             835    2195     0.26     0.68   
         360   |**                                                                            1131    3326     0.35     1.03   
         372   |***                                                                           1375    4701     0.43     1.46   
         382   |***                                                                           1637    6338     0.51     1.97   
         393   |****                                                                          1837    8175     0.57     2.54   
         403   |****                                                                          2185   10360     0.68     3.22   
         413   |*****                                                                         2395   12755     0.74     3.97   
         423   |*****                                                                         2680   15435     0.83     4.80   
         432   |******                                                                        2946   18381     0.92     5.72   
         442   |*******                                                                       3453   21834     1.07     6.79   
         452   |********                                                                      3799   25633     1.18     7.97   
         461   |*********                                                                     4255   29888     1.32     9.29   
         471   |*********                                                                     4714   34602     1.47    10.76   
         483   |***********                                                                   5517   40119     1.72    12.48   
         491   |*************                                                                 6309   46428     1.96    14.44   
         502   |***************                                                               7254   53682     2.26    16.69   
         512   |*****************                                                             8553   62235     2.66    19.35   
         524   |********************                                                         10173   72408     3.16    22.52   
         536   |************************                                                     11935   84343     3.71    26.23   
         548   |****************************                                                 14180   98523     4.41    30.64   
         562   |**********************************                                           16946  115469     5.27    35.91   
         577   |*****************************************                                    20302  135771     6.31    42.22   
         595   |************************************************                             24105  159876     7.50    49.71   
         615   |*********************************************************                    28356  188232     8.82    58.53   
         659   |******************************************************************           33043  221275    10.28    68.81   
         673   |***************************************************************************  37303  258578    11.60    80.41   
         728   |***************************************************************************  37318  295896    11.60    92.01   
         803   |***************************************************                          25690  321586     7.99   100.00   
               |                                                                                                               
               --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+---                                    
                      4000    8000   12000   16000   20000   24000   28000   32000   36000                                     
                                                                                                                               

 SCALE_SCORE                                                                                          Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                              Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent   
               |                                                                                                               
          81   |                                                                                39      39     0.01     0.01   
         210   |                                                                                 2      41     0.00     0.01   
         243   |                                                                                 7      48     0.00     0.01   
         268   |                                                                                43      91     0.01     0.03   
         289   |                                                                               102     193     0.03     0.06   
         306   |                                                                               217     410     0.07     0.13   
         321   |*                                                                              359     769     0.11     0.24   
         335   |*                                                                              591    1360     0.18     0.42   
         348   |**                                                                             835    2195     0.26     0.68   
         360   |**                                                                            1131    3326     0.35     1.03   
         372   |***                                                                           1375    4701     0.43     1.46   
         382   |***                                                                           1637    6338     0.51     1.97   
         393   |****                                                                          1837    8175     0.57     2.54   
         403   |****                                                                          2185   10360     0.68     3.22   
         413   |*****                                                                         2395   12755     0.74     3.97   
         423   |*****                                                                         2680   15435     0.83     4.80   
         432   |******                                                                        2946   18381     0.92     5.72   
         442   |*******                                                                       3453   21834     1.07     6.79   
         452   |********                                                                      3799   25633     1.18     7.97   
         461   |*********                                                                     4255   29888     1.32     9.29   
         471   |*********                                                                     4714   34602     1.47    10.76   
         483   |***********                                                                   5517   40119     1.72    12.48   
         491   |*************                                                                 6309   46428     1.96    14.44   
         502   |***************                                                               7254   53682     2.26    16.69   
         512   |*****************                                                             8553   62235     2.66    19.35   
         524   |********************                                                         10173   72408     3.16    22.52   
         536   |************************                                                     11935   84343     3.71    26.23   
         548   |****************************                                                 14180   98523     4.41    30.64   
         562   |**********************************                                           16946  115469     5.27    35.91   
         577   |*****************************************                                    20302  135771     6.31    42.22   
         595   |************************************************                             24105  159876     7.50    49.71   
         615   |*********************************************************                    28356  188232     8.82    58.53   
         659   |******************************************************************           33043  221275    10.28    68.81   
         673   |***************************************************************************  37303  258578    11.60    80.41   
         728   |***************************************************************************  37318  295896    11.60    92.01   
         803   |***************************************************                          25690  321586     7.99   100.00   
               |                                                                                                               
               --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+---                                    
                      4000    8000   12000   16000   20000   24000   28000   32000   36000                                     
                                                                                                                               
                                                 Frequency                                                                     
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                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                           DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                   
                                 TAKS SPRING 2011                                                                TAKS SPRING 2011                               
                                   MATHEMATICS                                                                     MATHEMATICS                                  
                                   ALL STUDENTS                                                                    ALL STUDENTS                                 
                                     GRADE 03                                                                        GRADE 03                                   

         N                      336799                                                   N                      336799                                          
         Mean                   592.68      Median                 582.00                Mean                   592.68      Median                 582.00       
         Std deviation           92.12      Variance              8486.41                Std deviation           92.12      Variance              8486.41       
         Skewness               0.1224      Kurtosis              -0.1048                Skewness               0.1224      Kurtosis              -0.1048       
         Mode                   669.00      Std Error Mean         0.1587                Mode                   669.00      Std Error Mean         0.1587       
         Range                  684.00      Interquartile Range    106.00                Range                  684.00      Interquartile Range    106.00       

                             Quantile       Estimate                                                         Quantile       Estimate                            
                                                                                                                                                                
                             100% Max          788                                                           100% Max          788                              
                             99%               788                                                           99%               788                              
                             95%               788                                                           95%               788                              
                             90%               720                                                           90%               720                              
                             75% Q3            640                                                           75% Q3            640                              
                             50% Median        582                                                           50% Median        582                              
                             25% Q1            534                                                           25% Q1            534                              
                             10%               480                                                           10%               480                              
                             5%                447                                                           5%                447                              
                             1%                388                                                           1%                388                              
                             0% Min            104                                                           0% Min            104                              

                                 
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     

                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     

                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     
                                                     

        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES     FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES 
             TAKS SPRING 2011                          TAKS SPRING 2011             
               MATHEMATICS                               MATHEMATICS                
               ALL STUDENTS                              ALL STUDENTS               
                GRADE 03                                  GRADE 03                  

                                                   
                                                                                           
                                                                                           
                                                                                           
                                                                                           

          SCALE_SCORE                                                                                Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                       Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent   
                  |                                                                                                     
            104   |                                                                      24      24     0.01     0.01   
            173   |                                                                       4      28     0.00     0.01   
            223   |                                                                       1      29     0.00     0.01   
            254   |                                                                       6      35     0.00     0.01   
            277   |                                                                      16      51     0.00     0.02   
            295   |                                                                      44      95     0.01     0.03   
            311   |                                                                      86     181     0.03     0.05   
            325   |                                                                     177     358     0.05     0.11   
            337   |*                                                                    265     623     0.08     0.18   
            349   |*                                                                    465    1088     0.14     0.32   
            359   |*                                                                    575    1663     0.17     0.49   
            369   |*                                                                    748    2411     0.22     0.72   
            379   |**                                                                   912    3323     0.27     0.99   
            388   |**                                                                  1106    4429     0.33     1.32   
            397   |***                                                                 1298    5727     0.39     1.70   
            406   |***                                                                 1538    7265     0.46     2.16   
            414   |***                                                                 1708    8973     0.51     2.66   
            423   |****                                                                2042   11015     0.61     3.27   
            431   |*****                                                               2368   13383     0.70     3.97   
            439   |******                                                              2758   16141     0.82     4.79   
            447   |******                                                              3208   19349     0.95     5.74   
            455   |*******                                                             3583   22932     1.06     6.81   
            463   |********                                                            4159   27091     1.23     8.04   
            472   |*********                                                           4699   31790     1.40     9.44   
            480   |***********                                                         5636   37426     1.67    11.11   
            488   |*************                                                       6487   43913     1.93    13.04   
            500   |***************                                                     7438   51351     2.21    15.25   
            506   |*****************                                                   8692   60043     2.58    17.83   
            515   |********************                                               10128   70171     3.01    20.83   
            524   |***********************                                            11548   81719     3.43    24.26   
            534   |***************************                                        13552   95271     4.02    28.29   
            545   |*******************************                                    15365  110636     4.56    32.85   
            556   |***********************************                                17569  128205     5.22    38.07   
            569   |****************************************                           20055  148260     5.95    44.02   
            582   |*********************************************                      22668  170928     6.73    50.75   
            598   |***************************************************                25517  196445     7.58    58.33   
            616   |********************************************************           27886  224331     8.28    66.61   
            640   |**************************************************************     31147  255478     9.25    75.85   
            669   |*****************************************************************  32285  287763     9.59    85.44   
            720   |***********************************************************        29386  317149     8.73    94.17   
            788   |***************************************                            19650  336799     5.83   100.00   
                  |                                                                                                     
                  --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-                                    
                         4000    8000   12000   16000   20000   24000   28000   32000                                   
                                                                                                                        

    SCALE_SCORE                                                                                Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                       Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent   
                  |                                                                                                     
            104   |                                                                      24      24     0.01     0.01   
            173   |                                                                       4      28     0.00     0.01   
            223   |                                                                       1      29     0.00     0.01   
            254   |                                                                       6      35     0.00     0.01   
            277   |                                                                      16      51     0.00     0.02   
            295   |                                                                      44      95     0.01     0.03   
            311   |                                                                      86     181     0.03     0.05   
            325   |                                                                     177     358     0.05     0.11   
            337   |*                                                                    265     623     0.08     0.18   
            349   |*                                                                    465    1088     0.14     0.32   
            359   |*                                                                    575    1663     0.17     0.49   
            369   |*                                                                    748    2411     0.22     0.72   
            379   |**                                                                   912    3323     0.27     0.99   
            388   |**                                                                  1106    4429     0.33     1.32   
            397   |***                                                                 1298    5727     0.39     1.70   
            406   |***                                                                 1538    7265     0.46     2.16   
            414   |***                                                                 1708    8973     0.51     2.66   
            423   |****                                                                2042   11015     0.61     3.27   
            431   |*****                                                               2368   13383     0.70     3.97   
            439   |******                                                              2758   16141     0.82     4.79   
            447   |******                                                              3208   19349     0.95     5.74   
            455   |*******                                                             3583   22932     1.06     6.81   
            463   |********                                                            4159   27091     1.23     8.04   
            472   |*********                                                           4699   31790     1.40     9.44   
            480   |***********                                                         5636   37426     1.67    11.11   
            488   |*************                                                       6487   43913     1.93    13.04   
            500   |***************                                                     7438   51351     2.21    15.25   
            506   |*****************                                                   8692   60043     2.58    17.83   
            515   |********************                                               10128   70171     3.01    20.83   
            524   |***********************                                            11548   81719     3.43    24.26   
            534   |***************************                                        13552   95271     4.02    28.29   
            545   |*******************************                                    15365  110636     4.56    32.85   
            556   |***********************************                                17569  128205     5.22    38.07   
            569   |****************************************                           20055  148260     5.95    44.02   
            582   |*********************************************                      22668  170928     6.73    50.75   
            598   |***************************************************                25517  196445     7.58    58.33   
            616   |********************************************************           27886  224331     8.28    66.61   
            640   |**************************************************************     31147  255478     9.25    75.85   
            669   |*****************************************************************  32285  287763     9.59    85.44   
            720   |***********************************************************        29386  317149     8.73    94.17   
            788   |***************************************                            19650  336799     5.83   100.00   
                  |                                                                                                     
                  --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-                                    
                         4000    8000   12000   16000   20000   24000   28000   32000                                   
                                                                                                                        
                                               Frequency                                                                

       
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             

                                                                                           
                                                                                           
                                                                                           
                                                                                           
                                                                                           

             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             



                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              

                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              

                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              

                      Histogram                          # 
875+************                                     19990 
   .                                                       
   .*******************                              32420 
725+***************************************          66305 
   .*****************                                28619 
   .************************************************ 82211 
575+********************************                 53402 
   .****************                                 25832 
   .*********                                        15214 
425+****                                              5457 
   .*                                                 1305 
   .*                                                  129 
275+*                                                    9 
   .                                                       
   .*                                                    1 
125+*                                                   29 
    ----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+---       

                      Histogram                          # 
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                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                  DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES               
                            TAKS SPRING 2011                                                       TAKS SPRING 2011                           
                                READING                                                                READING                                
                              ALL STUDENTS                                                           ALL STUDENTS                             
                                GRADE 04                                                               GRADE 04                               

    N                      330923                                          N                      330923                                      
    Mean                   652.16      Median                 649.00       Mean                   652.16      Median                 649.00   
    Std deviation          100.60      Variance             10120.21       Std deviation          100.60      Variance             10120.21   
    Skewness               0.0141      Kurtosis              -0.3337       Skewness               0.0141      Kurtosis              -0.3337   
    Mode                   726.00      Std Error Mean         0.1749       Mode                   726.00      Std Error Mean         0.1749   
    Range                  734.00      Interquartile Range    145.00       Range                  734.00      Interquartile Range    145.00   

                        Quantile       Estimate                                                Quantile       Estimate                        
                                                                                                                                              
                        100% Max          854                                                  100% Max          854                          
                        99%               854                                                  99%               854                          
                        95%               854                                                  95%               854                          
                        90%               780                                                  90%               780                          
                        75% Q3            726                                                  75% Q3            726                          
                        50% Median        649                                                  50% Median        649                          
                        25% Q1            581                                                  25% Q1            581                          
                        10%               524                                                  10%               524                          
                        5%                490                                                  5%                490                          
                        1%                428                                                  1%                428                          
                        0% Min            120                                                  0% Min            120                          

                                     
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              

                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              

                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              
                                                              

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
            
            



                                            FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES   FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION - SCALE SCORES  
          TAKS SPRING 2011                        TAKS SPRING 2011              
              READING                                 READING                   
            ALL STUDENTS                            ALL STUDENTS                
             GRADE 04                                GRADE 04                   

                                                  
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
                                                                                             

        SCALE_SCORE                                                                                    Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                        Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent   
               |                                                                                                         
         120   |                                                                          29      29     0.01     0.01   
         195   |                                                                           1      30     0.00     0.01   
         250   |                                                                           3      33     0.00     0.01   
         283   |                                                                           6      39     0.00     0.01   
         308   |                                                                          14      53     0.00     0.02   
         328   |                                                                          36      89     0.01     0.03   
         345   |                                                                          79     168     0.02     0.05   
         360   |                                                                         142     310     0.04     0.09   
         374   |                                                                         245     555     0.07     0.17   
         386   |*                                                                        367     922     0.11     0.28   
         398   |*                                                                        551    1473     0.17     0.45   
         408   |*                                                                        698    2171     0.21     0.66   
         419   |**                                                                       927    3098     0.28     0.94   
         428   |**                                                                      1053    4151     0.32     1.25   
         438   |***                                                                     1295    5446     0.39     1.65   
         447   |***                                                                     1484    6930     0.45     2.09   
         456   |***                                                                     1720    8650     0.52     2.61   
         465   |****                                                                    2106   10756     0.64     3.25   
         473   |*****                                                                   2322   13078     0.70     3.95   
         482   |*****                                                                   2706   15784     0.82     4.77   
         490   |******                                                                  2999   18783     0.91     5.68   
         499   |*******                                                                 3361   22144     1.02     6.69   
         507   |********                                                                3903   26047     1.18     7.87   
         516   |*********                                                               4385   30432     1.33     9.20   
         524   |**********                                                              5095   35527     1.54    10.74   
         533   |************                                                            5896   41423     1.78    12.52   
         542   |*************                                                           6553   47976     1.98    14.50   
         554   |****************                                                        7844   55820     2.37    16.87   
         561   |******************                                                      8892   64712     2.69    19.56   
         571   |*********************                                                  10464   75176     3.16    22.72   
         581   |*************************                                              12259   87435     3.70    26.42   
         593   |****************************                                           13943  101378     4.21    30.63   
         605   |*********************************                                      16328  117706     4.93    35.57   
         618   |**************************************                                 18881  136587     5.71    41.27   
         632   |********************************************                           21837  158424     6.60    47.87   
         649   |**************************************************                     25165  183589     7.60    55.48   
         669   |*********************************************************              28619  212208     8.65    64.13   
         725   |****************************************************************       31846  244054     9.62    73.75   
         726   |*********************************************************************  34459  278513    10.41    84.16   
         780   |*****************************************************************      32420  310933     9.80    93.96   
         854   |****************************************                               19990  330923     6.04   100.00   
               |                                                                                                         
               --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-----                                    
                      4000    8000   12000   16000   20000   24000   28000   32000                                       
                                                                                                                         

 SCALE_SCORE                                                                                    Cum.              Cum.   
                                                                                        Freq    Freq  Percent  Percent   
               |                                                                                                         
         120   |                                                                          29      29     0.01     0.01   
         195   |                                                                           1      30     0.00     0.01   
         250   |                                                                           3      33     0.00     0.01   
         283   |                                                                           6      39     0.00     0.01   
         308   |                                                                          14      53     0.00     0.02   
         328   |                                                                          36      89     0.01     0.03   
         345   |                                                                          79     168     0.02     0.05   
         360   |                                                                         142     310     0.04     0.09   
         374   |                                                                         245     555     0.07     0.17   
         386   |*                                                                        367     922     0.11     0.28   
         398   |*                                                                        551    1473     0.17     0.45   
         408   |*                                                                        698    2171     0.21     0.66   
         419   |**                                                                       927    3098     0.28     0.94   
         428   |**                                                                      1053    4151     0.32     1.25   
         438   |***                                                                     1295    5446     0.39     1.65   
         447   |***                                                                     1484    6930     0.45     2.09   
         456   |***                                                                     1720    8650     0.52     2.61   
         465   |****                                                                    2106   10756     0.64     3.25   
         473   |*****                                                                   2322   13078     0.70     3.95   
         482   |*****                                                                   2706   15784     0.82     4.77   
         490   |******                                                                  2999   18783     0.91     5.68   
         499   |*******                                                                 3361   22144     1.02     6.69   
         507   |********                                                                3903   26047     1.18     7.87   
         516   |*********                                                               4385   30432     1.33     9.20   
         524   |**********                                                              5095   35527     1.54    10.74   
         533   |************                                                            5896   41423     1.78    12.52   
         542   |*************                                                           6553   47976     1.98    14.50   
         554   |****************                                                        7844   55820     2.37    16.87   
         561   |******************                                                      8892   64712     2.69    19.56   
         571   |*********************                                                  10464   75176     3.16    22.72   
         581   |*************************                                              12259   87435     3.70    26.42   
         593   |****************************                                           13943  101378     4.21    30.63   
         605   |*********************************                                      16328  117706     4.93    35.57   
         618   |**************************************                                 18881  136587     5.71    41.27   
         632   |********************************************                           21837  158424     6.60    47.87   
         649   |**************************************************                     25165  183589     7.60    55.48   
         669   |*********************************************************              28619  212208     8.65    64.13   
         725   |****************************************************************       31846  244054     9.62    73.75   
         726   |*********************************************************************  34459  278513    10.41    84.16   
         780   |*****************************************************************      32420  310933     9.80    93.96   
         854   |****************************************                               19990  330923     6.04   100.00   
               |                                                                                                         
               --------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-------+-----                                    
                      4000    8000   12000   16000   20000   24000   28000   32000                                       
                                                                                                                         
                                              Frequency                                                                  
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    * may represent up to 1664 counts                     

  Boxplot  
    |     
    |     
 +-----+  
 *--+--*  
 |     |  
 +-----+  
    |     
    |     
    |     
    0     
    0     
    0     
    0     
    *     
          

 Boxplot  
    |     
    |     
 +-----+  
 *--+--*  
 |     |  
 +-----+  
    |     
    |     
    |     
    0     
    0     
    0     
    0     
    *     
          

                      Normal Probability Plot                
825+                                       ************  
   |                                  ******             
   |                              +****                  
   |                         *******                     
   |                   *******                           
   |             *******                                 
   |       *******                                       
   |  ******+                                            
   |***+                                                 
   |*                                                    
   |*                                                    
   |*                                                    
   |*                                                    
175+*                                                    
    +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+  

                  Normal Probability Plot                
825+                                       ************  
   |                                  ******             
   |                              +****                  
   |                         *******                     
   |                   *******                           
   |             *******                                 
   |       *******                                       
   |  ******+                                            
   |***+                                                 
   |*                                                    
   |*                                                    
   |*                                                    
   |*                                                    
175+*                                                    
    +----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+----+  
        -2        -1         0        +1        +2       

   
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        

                                            DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES                                  DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS - SCALE SCORES              
                             TAKS SPRING 2011                                                       TAKS SPRING 2011                          
                               MATHEMATICS                                                            MATHEMATICS                             
                               ALL STUDENTS                                                           ALL STUDENTS                            
                                 GRADE 04                                                               GRADE 04                              

     N                      343097                                          N                      343097                                     
     Mean                   657.64      Median                 654.00       Mean                   657.64      Median                 654.00  
     Std deviation           95.74      Variance              9166.06       Std deviation           95.74      Variance              9166.06  
     Skewness               0.1513      Kurtosis              -0.4036       Skewness               0.1513      Kurtosis              -0.4036  
     Mode                   774.00      Std Error Mean         0.1634       Mode                   774.00      Std Error Mean         0.1634  
     Range                  673.00      Interquartile Range    131.00       Range                  673.00      Interquartile Range    131.00  

                         Quantile       Estimate                                                Quantile       Estimate                       
                                                                                                                                              
                         100% Max          842                                                  100% Max          842                         
                         99%               842                                                  99%               842                         
                         95%               842                                                  95%               842                         
                         90%               774                                                  90%               774                         
                         75% Q3            724                                                  75% Q3            724                         
                         50% Median        654                                                  50% Median        654                         
                         25% Q1            593                                                  25% Q1            593                         
                         10%               536                                                  10%               536                         
                         5%                507                                                  5%                507                         
